DOF-ESTB/77/2022-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDE SECTT) 1/223548/2023



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K



Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Order No.237 $\,$ -Fisheries of 2023

Dated: 31 . 05-2023

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Departmental work Sh. Nazir Ahmad Ganie (Fisheries Guard) is hereby transferred from the office of Assistant Director Fisheries Srinagar to the office of Assistant Director Fisheries District Budgam for further duties.

The official is deemed to be relieved.

Sd/=
Mohammed Farooq Dar(JKAS)
Director Fisheries
Government of J&K

No. DF/Estb/2023/Misc

Dated: 3/ 05.2023

Copy for information and necessary action to the;

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir Division.
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries Srinagar.
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries Budgam with the direction to utilize the services of the official as per requirement.
- 4. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 5. Order file.

(Shafat Ahmad)

Administrative Officer

Department